PUBLIC SERVICE COMMITTEE MEETING

Monday, November 19, 2018 Old Courthouse-Legislature Conference Room

4:30 PM	Approval of October 15, 2018 Minutes
4:30 PM	District Attorney Larry Friedman 1. Budget Amendment-District Attorney 2018
4:35 PM	Director of Emergency Communications Steve Sharpe 1. Grant Acceptance Statewide Interoperable Communications Grant/ Sheriff
4:40 PM	 Sheriff William Sheron 1. Acceptance of Grant Funds-Budget Amendment/Sheriff-Emergency Preparedness Exercises 2. Budget Amendment-Sheriff's Office/Purchase of Police K-9 and Equipment 3. Reappointment/Traffic Safety Board-Sheriff
4:45 PM	 County Attorney Kevin Earl Set Public Hearing – Local Law Introductory No. Six Year 2018 Local Law Introductory No. Six Year 2018 A Local Law Regulating the Transfer of Secondhand Articles
4:55 PM	Public Defender Jerry Ader 1. Contract Amendment-Public Defender/Grant No. C000718
5:00 PM	JCAC Coordinator Theresa Asmus-Roth 1. Contractual Agreement Renewal-Justice for Children Advocacy Center-Walsh
5:05 PM	 Highway Superintendent Tim Hens Budget Amendment/Close Capital Projects-Airport Comprehensive Bridge Culverts/Budget Amendment & Close Capital Project Contract Renewal-Facilities Management/Elevator Maintenance Grant agreement /Budget Amendment/Capital Project Amendment-Multi- Modal #4-Caswell Rd. Bridge Replacement-Large Span Culvert Project 2018 Budget Amendment-County Parks-Interpretive Center/Youth Bureau Grant Award 2018 Budget Amendment-Highway County Road Fund (Snow & Ice) Award of Bid-Pratt Road Bridge over Tonawanda Creek-Highway Request for the Monroe County Water Authority to Issue Bonds on behalf of Genesee County-Countywide Water Project Phase 2 Consultant Agreements-SEQR/Master Planning and Preliminary Engineering Services-Countywide Water Project Phase 2 and West Side Water Supply

County Manager Report

1. 2018 Budget Transfer-District Attorney

Administrative Office

Next Public Service Committee Meeting – TUESDAY, December 4, 2018

Chair Report

Jail Update Water Update 1. Reaffirming Support of the Second Amendment